UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 987

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Brian Miller upon being selected to serve as President-
2	Elect of the 2021 National Association of Home Builders' Executive Officers Council
3	Board of Directors.
4	WHEREAS, Brian Miller has served with great distinction on several committees
5	and boards within the National Association of Home Builders, including as a member of
6	its environmental issues committee and board of directors, and on the Executive Officers
7	Council's professional development committee and nominating committee; and
8	WHEREAS, the Executive Officers Council is composed of staff executives who
9	are responsible for over 700 National Association of Home Builders-affiliated state and
10	local home builders' associations, representing more than 140,000 home builders in
11	communities across the United States; and
12	WHEREAS, Brian Miller currently serves as Executive Vice President of the
13	Building Industry Association of Kentucky; and
14	WHEREAS, Brian Miller is a pillar of the Northern Kentucky business community,
15	serving on the Northern Kentucky Chamber of Commerce's Business Advocacy Council
16	and the Chamber's Energy, Environment, and Infrastructure Committee and Northern
17	Kentucky Consensus Committee; and
18	WHEREAS, Brian Miller has served Northern Kentucky and its citizens with great
19	distinction in myriad roles related to the economic well-being of the area, and for his
20	years of good work and tireless advocacy on behalf of local home builders, this august
21	body rightfully commends him on this day; and
22	WHEREAS, in so doing, the body congratulates Brian Miller upon his selection as
23	President-Elect of the 2021 National Association of Home Builders' Executive Officers
24	Council Board of Directors, and grants him best wishes as he begins his service to this
25	esteemed organization;
26	NOW, THEREFORE,

 $\label{eq:Page 1 of 2} Page \ 1 \ of \ 2$ XXXX

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of

27

UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 987

Kentucky:

1

- 2 → Section 1. The members of the Senate, both individually and collectively,
- 3 hereby honor Brian Williams upon being selected to serve as President-Elect of the 2021
- 4 National Association of Home Builders' Executive Officers Council Board of Directors.
- 5 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Brian
- 6 Miller.
- 7 Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 8 Resolution to Brian Miller, Building Industry Association of Northern Kentucky, 2751
- 9 Circleport Drive, Erlanger, Kentucky 41018.